] PACIFIC
MARITIME
&\ ASSOCIATION

2009/2010 Assessment Rates

Payroll Hour Rates
Effective 7/4/2009

Benefits

L/S & Clerk 401(k)
Walking Boss 401(k)
PMA Cargo Dues

Payroll Services
Electronic Input

Time Sheet Input

Offshore and Intercoastal Tonnage Rates
Tonnage rates effective 7/1/2009

Benefits $24.40
CFS Program 0.08
Marine Clerk Work Opportunity 1.44
PMA Cargo Dues 3.66

Totals $29.58

Coastwise & Inbound from British Columbia*

Tonnage rates effective 7/1/2009

Benefits $17.22
CFS Program 0.06
Marine Clerk Work Opportunity 1.02
PMA Cargo Dues 3.66
Totals $21.96

Total

1.435

0.215
$1.650

0.592

0.215
$0.807

$0.13
$0.39

1.435

0.215
$1.650

0.592

0.215
$0.807

*Inbound from B.C. applicable to General Cargo and Lumber and Logs loaded in B.C.

0.116

0.215
$0.331

0.048

0.215
$0.263

$27.01

4.95
0.63
$32.59

$0.13
$0.39

0.028

0.004
$0.032

0.012

0.004
$0.016



