

2009/2010 Assessment Rates

Payroll Hour Rates Effective 7/4/2009

Fund Description		gshore I Clerk	Walking Boss and Foreman
Benefits		\$27.01	\$27.01
L/S & Clerk 401(k)		1.14	-
Walking Boss 401(k)		-	4.95
PMA Cargo Dues		0.63	0.63
	Total	\$28.78	\$32.59
Power II Complete			
Payroll Services			
Electronic Input		\$0.13	\$0.13
Time Sheet Input		\$0.39	\$0.39

Offshore and Intercoastal Tonnage Rates

Tonnage rates effective 7/1/2009

Fund Description	Container RUs (TEUs)	General Cargo	Logs & Lumber	Autos & Trucks	Bulk Cargo
Benefits	\$24.40	1.435	1.435	0.116	0.028
CFS Program	0.08	-	-	-	-
Marine Clerk Work Opportunity	1.44	-	-	-	-
PMA Cargo Dues	3.66	0.215	0.215	0.215	0.004
	Totals \$29.58	\$1.650	\$1.650	\$0.331	\$0.032

Coastwise & Inbound from British Columbia*

Tonnage rates effective 7/1/2009

Fund Description	Container RUs (TEUs)	General Cargo	Logs & Lumber	Autos & Trucks	Bulk Cargo
Benefits	\$17.22	0.592	0.592	0.048	0.012
CFS Program	0.06	-	-	-	-
Marine Clerk Work Opportunity	1.02	-	-	-	-
PMA Cargo Dues	3.66	0.215	0.215	0.215	0.004
Totals	\$21.96	\$0.807	\$0.807	\$0.263	\$0.016

^{*}Inbound from B.C. applicable to General Cargo and Lumber and Logs loaded in B.C.